## PARK CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION CITY COUNCIL - LEGAL NOTICE

445 Marsac Avenue, Park City, Utah Thursday, December 12, 2024, 5:30PM



The City Council of Park City, Utah, will hold its regular meeting in person at the Marsac Municipal Building, Council Chambers, at 445 Marsac Avenue, Park City, Utah 84060. Meetings will also be available online with options to listen, watch, or participate virtually. Click here for more information.

PUBLIC HEARING 5:30 PM Items Listed Below May Include Discussion and Public Hearing

Land Management Code Amendments – Pending Ordinance re: Accessory Uses	PL-24-06193
and Support Commercial. The Park City Planning Department Formally Initiated	
Proceedings to Amend the Municipality's Accessory Uses in Master Planned	
Development Land Use Regulations Outlined in Land Management Code Section 15-	
6-8 Unit Equivalents and Section 15-15-1 Definitions Regarding Support Commercial	
and Residential and Resort Accessory Uses for Master Planned Developments, and	
Sections 15-2.7-2 Uses for the Recreation and Open Space Zoning District, 15-2.18-	
2 Uses for the General Commercial Zoning District, and 15-2.19-2 Uses for the Light	
Industrial Uses to Clarify Resort Support Commercial is a Conditional Use. On	
November 13, 2024, the Planning Commission unanimously forwarded a positive	
recommendation for City Council consideration with amendments to the pending	
ordinance.	
(A) Public Hearing; (B) Possible Final Action	
	mbor 22, 202

Notice Posted: November 22, 2024 Notice Published: November 27, 2024

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during the meeting should notify the City Recorder at 435-615-5007 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.